L ł

P0300025088

(Requestor's Name) (Address)	1000805
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	Voltiis Newis 10/13/06010
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	10/13/0601
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only	

52861

122--015--**52.50

022--015 **35.00

90

007 13

ထ္ 58 FILED

DARRYL FOHRMAN

ATTORNEY AT LAW

October 4, 2006

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations

Re: The Pool Man of Key West Inc. Document No. P03000025088

Application for Articles of Dissolution, assignment of corporate name and Application for Articles of Incorporation.

The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Darryl Fohrman, Attorney at Law 322 Elizabeth Street Key West, Florida 33040

For further information concerning this matter, please call the above at 305-296-8800.

Enclosed is a check for the following amount: \$35.00.

Further please be advised that this corporation and/ or the undersigned do not intend to reinstate this corporation and they hereby assign all rights to this name to Daniel L. Rezendes of Key West, Florida, who is submitting simultaneously herewith an Application for Articles of Incorporation for a new for profit Florida corporation named The Pool Man of Key West Inc.

Sincerely,

. Wells 6hn I an Daniel L. Rezendes

322 ELIZABETH STREET KEY WEST FLORIDA 33040 FAX: 305.292.5048 E MAIL: DARRYL4MAN@AOL.COM

PHONE: 305.296.8800

WEB: KEYWESTLAWYERS.COM

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to section 607.1403, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following articles of dissolution:

FIRST: The name of the corporation as currently filed with the Florida Department of State:

The document number of the corporation (if known): SECOND: The date dissolution was authorized: _____ THIRD: Effective date of dissolution if applicable: (no more than 90 days after dissolution file Hate) FOURTH: Adoption of Dissolution (CHECK ONE) Dissolution was approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval. Dissolution was approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the plan to dissolve: The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval by (voting group) 260 Signature: (By a director, president or other officer - if directors or officers have not been selected, by an incorporator - if in the hands of a receiver, trustee or other court appointed fiduciary, by fiduci (Typed or printed name of person signing)

SHARCHOLDORS and Directors	
(Title of person signing)	

Filing Fee: \$35

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF MONROE

NOTARY PUBLIC, Signature

Printed Name

State of ______ My Commission Expires:

Seal:

